 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C04.P060.P1 2018-03
锁紧和定位单元(钩销缸) DCA63.1
Locking and holes centring device (Sub level) DCA63.1
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
DCA63.1-…
4
表面处理工艺描述
Treatments description
5
电感式接近开关 / 接气原理图表
Diagram for inductive proximity switch / Pneumatic plant
6
备件 / 产品参考
Spare parts / Drawing reference number
7   备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 铁质外壳
- 重型应用
- 2 个安装面 (前面和后面)
- 63 扁平气缸带 4 个 G1/4”接口
- 电感式接近开关: 3 个 LED 灯, M12x1 接口
- 带滑动防焊渣保护板
Main characteristics:
- Steel flanks
- Heavy duty applications
- 2 mounting areas (front and rear)
- Flat pneumatic cylinder bore 63 mm
with 4 feeding ports G1/4”
- Inductive proximity switch: 3 LED, connection M12x1
- Flowing weld slashes protection
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C04.P060.P2 2018-03
订货举例.
Ordering example.
                 DCA63.1               –                I                    –                    00000                    –                  STD
产品类型和气缸缸径:
Type and cylinder bore:
DCA63.1
63 mm 钩销夹紧定位气缸
locking and holes centering device
with pneumatic cylinder bore 63 mm
接近开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 无接近开关
     without proximity switch
I: 带接近开关
   proximity switch
产品特殊代码:
VEP 公司根据客户提供的信息，定制钩子、定位销和台阶
面高度.
Drawing reference number:
VEP code with client references to build the hook,
the locator pin and the thickness plates.
定位销类型:
Type of locator pin:
XXX: 不带定位销
         without locator pin
NT3: NT3 表面处理工艺定位销
        locator pin with NT3 treatment
STD: 标准定位销（表面抛光+渗碳处理）
        standard locator pin
WCC: 标准定位销带碳化钨表面处理工艺
           standard locator pin with WC/C treatment
DLC: 定位销带类金刚石涂层表面处理工艺
         locator pin with DLC treatment
详细信息请参考第 4 页
For more information see page 4
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C04.P060.P3 2018-03
DCA63.1I-…
钩销缸, D. 63, 重型应用
Sub-Level, D. 63, heavy duty
类型
Type
气缸缸径
Cylinder bore
最大 夹紧力
(6 bar)
Max. Clamping
force (6 bar)
重量
Weight
钩子行程
Hook stroke
最大保持力
Max. holding
force
工作气压
Working
pressure
[ mm ] [ daN ] [ Kg ] [ mm ] [ daN ] [ bar ]
DCA63.1… 63 700 ~ 7,3 24 770  5 – 8
#公差: 定位销孔 ±0.02, 螺纹孔 ±0.1
#Tolerances: dowel holes ±0.02, screw holes ±0.1
ØD: Ø 20 mm- Ø 40 mm.
        Ømin. 20 mm ÷ Ømax. 40 mm.
H: 最大高度是 “ØD”的 5 倍
    max. n.5 x “ØD”
* Zona di bloccaggio:
如果工作范围不正确 (±0,3) ，可能到导致钩子变形.
* Clamping zone:
A not correct working range (±0,3),
could be causing a hook deformation.
stroke